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SERVICE LIST: 
 
APPLICANT 
*NRG Energy, Inc. 
Chris Curry 
Senior Director 
Business Development 
8996 Etiwanda Avenue 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91739 
chris.curry@nrgenergy.com 
 
*NRG Energy, Inc. 
Peter Landreth 
Assistant Regional General Counsel 
- West Region 
Chuck Hicklin, Project Manager  
P.O. Box 192 
Pittsburg, CA 94565 
peter.landreth@nrgenergy.com 
chuck.hicklin@nrgenergy.com 
 
APPLICANT’S CONSULTANTS 
URS Corporation 
Dale Shileikis 
Kathy Rushmore 
One Montgomery Street, Suite 900 
San Francisco, CA 94104-4538 
dale_shileikis@URSCorp.com 
kathy_rushmore@URSCorp.com 
 
APPLICANT’S COUNSEL 
Lisa Cottle 
Noelle Formosa 
Winston & Strawn LLP 
101 California Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111-5802 
lcottle@winston.com  
nformosa@winston.com 
 

INTERESTED AGENCIES/ 
PERSONS 
California ISO 
e-recipient@caiso.com  
 
Pittsburg Power Company 
Joe Sbranti, City Manager 
Garrett D. Evans, General Manager 
65 Civic Avenue 
Pittsburg, CA 94565 
jsbranti@ci.pittsburg.ca.us 
gevans@ci.pittsburg.ca.us 
 
Greggory L. Wheatland 
Ellison, Schneider & Harris LLP 
2600 Capitol Avenue, Suite 400 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
glw@eslawfirm.com 
 
INTERVENORS 
California Unions for Reliable Energy 
(“CURE”) 
Marc D. Joseph 
Adams Broadwell Joseph & Cardozo 
601 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 1000 
South San Francisco, CA 94080 
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com 
 

ENERGY COMMISSION STAFF 
Felicia Miller 
Project Manager 
felicia.miller@energy.ca.gov 
 
Richard Ratliff 
Staff Counsel IV 
dick.ratliff@energy.ca.gov 
 
ENERGY COMMISSION 
PUBLIC ADVISER 
*Blake Roberts 
Assistant Public Adviser 
publicadviser@energy.ca.gov 
 
COMMISSION DOCKET UNIT 
California Energy Commission 
Docket Unit 
Attn:  Docket No. 08-AFC-06 
1516 Ninth Street, MS-4 
Sacramento, CA 95814-5512 
docket@energy.ca.gov 
 



 

*Indicates change 2

OTHER ENERGY COMMISSION 
PARTICIPANTS (LISTED FOR 
CONVENIENCE ONLY) 
After docketing, the Docket Unit will 
provide a copy to the persons listed 
below. Do not send copies of 
documents to these persons unless 
specifically directed to do so. 
 
KAREN DOUGLAS 
Commissioner and Presiding Member 
 
Paul Kramer 
Chief Hearing Adviser 
 
Galen Lemei 
Adviser to Commissioner Douglas 
 
Jennifer Nelson 
Adviser to Commissioner Douglas 
 
Eileen Allen 
Commissioners’ Technical  
Adviser for Facility Siting 
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DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

I,   , declare that on   , 2013, I served and filed copies of the attached   , dated  
  , 2013. This document is accompanied by the most recent Proof of Service, which I copied from the 
web page for this project at: http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/willowpass/. 
 
The document has been sent to the other persons on the Service list above in the following manner: 
 
(Check one) 
 
For service to all other parties and filing with the Docket Unit at the Energy Commission: 
 
       I e-mailed the document to all e-mail addresses on the Service List above and personally delivered it or 

deposited it in the US mail with first class postage to those persons noted above as “hard copy required”; 
OR 

 
         Instead of e-mailing the document, I personally delivered it or deposited it in the US mail with first class 

postage to all of the persons on the Service List for whom a mailing address is given. 
 

 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct, and 
that I am over the age of 18 years. 
 
 
Dated:           
        


